
 
Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 23 October 2014 
 
 
 
13195/14 
 
 
 
 
JUR 634 
MIGR 122 
SOC 627 
DROIPEN 106 
CODEC 1812 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2007/0094 (COD)  

 

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Directive 2009/52/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 

June 2009 providing for minimum standards on sanctions and measures 
against employers of illegally staying third-country nationals 
(OJ L 168, 30.6.2009, p. 24) 

  

LANGUAGE concerned: FI 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version)

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency and of the European Parliament (in case of acts 

adopted under the ordinary legislative procedure): 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:

 Ms. Ornella Porchia and Ms. Rosalba Striani: 

 e-mail: giur@rpue.esteri.it 

 

13195/14      
 JUR  EN 
 

043176/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 23/10/14

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43176&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13195/14;Nr:13195;Year:14&comp=13195%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43176&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20634;Code:JUR;Nr:634&comp=JUR%7C634%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43176&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:MIGR%20122;Code:MIGR;Nr:122&comp=MIGR%7C122%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43176&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:SOC%20627;Code:SOC;Nr:627&comp=SOC%7C627%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43176&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:DROIPEN%20106;Code:DROIPEN;Nr:106&comp=DROIPEN%7C106%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43176&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%201812;Code:CODEC;Nr:1812&comp=CODEC%7C1812%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43176&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2007;Nr:0094;Code:COD&comp=0094%7C2007%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43176&code1=RIL&code2=&gruppen=Link:2009/52/EC;Year:2009;Nr:52&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43176&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:168;Day:30;Month:6;Year:2009;Page:24&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43176&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43176&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13195/14;Nr:13195;Year:14&comp=13195%7C2014%7C


 

LIITE 

OIKAISU 

Euroopan parlamentin ja neuvoston direktiiviin 2009/52/EY, annettu 18 päivänä kesäkuuta 2009, 

maassa laittomasti oleskelevien kolmansien maiden kansalaisten työnantajiin kohdistettavia 

seuraamuksia ja toimenpiteitä koskevista vähimmäisvaatimuksista 

(EUVL L 168, 30.6.2009, s. 24) 

Sivu 31, 14 artiklan 2 kohdan toinen alakohta, toiseksi viimeinen rivi 

Oikaistaan 

"…että prosenttiosuuksina työntekijöistä ja tarkastusten tulokset." 

seuraavasti: 

"…että prosenttiosuuksina työnantajista ja tarkastusten tulokset." 

 

 

13195/14     1 
LIITE JUR  FI 
 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43176&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13195/14;Nr:13195;Year:14&comp=13195%7C2014%7C



